

Muscogee (Creek) National Council AGENDA EMERGENCY SESSION

November 4, 2021 1:00 p.m.

BY TELECONFERENCE

Call to Order:		. Speaker	Randa	II Hicks
Invocation:				
Roll Call:	National Council	Secretary	/ Alicia	Stroble

VETO MESSAGE:

Veto Stand

14-0

NCA 21-114 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA

TITLE 19 §§ 1-102, 3-108, 6-101, 7-303, 8-106, 8-108, 8-201, 8-209, 10-102, 10-103, 10-105, 10-108, 10-109 and 10-111, ENTITLED "General elections," "Dissemination of information," "Appearance of candidate's name," "Absentee ballot affidavit," "Time for issuing lists or certificates," "Lighthorsemen to provide security for ballot boxes," "Time for filing contest or recount," "Petition for fraud or irregularities," "Request for absentee

ballot," "Transmittal of ballot to voter," "Return of ballots," "Handling of returned absentee ballot," "Examination of signatures; removal of outer envelope" AND "Counting procedures" Returned as a Veto on October 29, 2021

ORDER OF BUSINESS:

TR 21-157 A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION

CONFIRMING THE NOMINATION OF SHANNON PRESCOTT TO SERVE
AS THE CHIEF JUDGE OF THE DISTRICT TRIAL COURT OF THE

MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Mark Randolph

NCA 21-130 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AMENDING MCNCA Adopted TITLE 19, § 2-117 ENTITLED "COMPENSATION OF INSPECTORS,

13-1 JUDGES, CLERKS AND PRECINCT WORKERS" Sponsor: Darrell Proctor

NCA 21-131 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION APPROPRIATING

Adopted
14-0

INCENTIVE FUNDS TO MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TRIBAL
EMPLOYEES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III
(\$1,541,000.00)

NCA 21-132 A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE Adopted As EXPENDITURE OF THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUNDING FOR Amended COVID 10 RELATED ELINDING Spansory Robert Hufft (\$2.947.394.00)

nended COVID-19 RELATED FUNDING Sponsor: Robert Hufft (\$2,817,281.00) 13-0 (\$1,136,419.00)

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT BENEDICTION: